Features
Description
Economical signal conditioners by Flow Technology are
designed for use with turbine flowmeters. The model
CA04, when used with a modulated carrier (RF) pickoff,
generates a carrier frequency that is modulated by the
rotating blades of a turbine rotor. This eliminates the
effects of magnetic drag, greatly extending the range and

   RoHS                              Directive 2011/65/EU
Amplifiers
Model Numbering
8930 S. Beck Avenue, Suite 107, Tempe, Arizona 85284 USA
Tel: (480) 240-3400 • Fax: (480) 240-3401 • Toll Free: 1-800-528-4225
E-mail: ftimarket@ftimeters.com • Web: www.ftimeters.com
Specifications are for reference only and are subject to change without notice.
DB 102413 Rev C © 2023 FTI Flow Technology LLC  Printed in USA
A 0 4 _ _ _ 0 0 0 0
Enclosure Options
Wiring Diagram
Model Type Code
Carrier C
Magnetic P
Power Source Code
6 - 32 VDC (PA04)
19 - 32 VDC (CA04) 3
11 - 22 VDC (CA04) 4
Signal Input Code
Magnetic (PA04) A
RF Carrier (CA04) C
Other RF Carrier* (CA04) D
Enclosure Type Code
No Enclosure -1
Class I, Div 1&2, Groups A, B, C & D
Explosion Proof -9
NEMA 4X with 1/2” Conduit Hubs B6
Nema 4X with MS Connectors *** B7
-9 Explosion Proof
6
5
4
3
2
1
B6 Nema 4X
CASE
DC SUPPLY
COMMON
PULSE OUT
XDCR
XDCR
CA04 PA04
6
5
4
3
2
1
CASE
DC SUPPLY
PULSE OUT
COMMON
XDCR